



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION (L) NO. 16099 OF 2025**

Aquapump Industries and Another

...Petitioners

**Versus**

Ashok Kumar Maheshwari and Another

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Daniel Gladys, Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut, Mr. Kaivalya Shetye for Petitioner.*

*Ms. Gitika Khanchandani for Respondent No. 1.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Advocate Gitika Khanchandani appears on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and seeks time to file her Vakalatnama and take appropriate instructions. At the request of parties, stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025** under the caption for 'directions'.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**