

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION(L)NO. 16099 OF 2025

Aquapump Industries ...Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Kumar Maheshwari & Anr. ...Respondent

Mr. Daniel Gladys and Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for
Petitioner.

Ms Gitika Khanchandani for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent No.1 seeks two weeks time to file an affidavit in reply. Time as prayed for is granted. Let the reply be served before the next date.

2 Stand over to 24th September 2025.

3 Petitioner is also directed to remove all office objections before the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]