

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 136 OF 2025

Aquapump Industries ...Petitioner
Versus
Ashok Kumar Maheshwari & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Shetye, learned counsel for the Petitioner has sought time on the ground that there has been bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel. In any event, none is present for the Respondent.

2. Stand over to **4th December 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]