

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 136 OF 2025

Aquapump Industries

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Kumar Maheshwari

...Respondent

Ms. Vinsha Acharya i/b Gitia Khanchandani, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Time to file reply in the Registry is extended by a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]