

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.136 OF 2025**

Aquapump Industries

...Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Kumar Maheshwari

...Respondent

Ms Kalyani Paunikar i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Petitioner

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

- 1 Not on board.
- 2 Mentioned.
- 3 Taken on board.
- 4 Learned Counsel for Petitioner submits that by previous order no leave to file rejoinder was granted. She thus seeks leave to file rejoinder.
- 5 Rejoinder, to be filed within one week from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]